0+7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE
JUN 22 1992
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By Charles Clean

LONNIE CHRISTOPHER FAWCETT,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 79,752

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

BONNIE JEAN PARRISH
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #768870
210 N. Palmetto Ave.
Suite 447
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	іi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	4
ARGUMENTS	5
POINT I	
WHEN A CHARGING DOCUMENT IN CHARGING A SPECIFIED OFFENSE INCLUDES ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE SUFFICIENT TO ALSO CHARGE A PERMISSIVE (CATEGORY 2) LESSER OFFENSE IS THE ACCUSED THEREBY PLACED IN JEOPARDY AS TO A CONVICTION OF THE PERMISSIVE (CATEGORY 2) LESSER OFFENSE?	5
POINT 11	
IF A CHARGING DOCUMENT IS SUFFICIENT TO ALLEGE A PERMISSIVE (CATEGORY 2) LESSER OFFENSE AND THE DEFENDANT IS THEREBY PUT IN JEOPARDY OF A CONVICTION OF THAT OFFENSE IS THE STATE ENTITLED, OVER THE OBJECTION OF THE DEFENDANT, TO HAVE THE JURY INSTRUCTED AS TO THE PERMISSIVE (CATEGORY 2) LESSER OFFENSE?	7
POINT III	
THE TRIAL JUDGE PROPERLY DENIED THE MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL	8
POINT IV	
THE TRIAL JUDGE DID NOT ABUSE HIS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE REQUESTED JURY INSTRUCTION,	14
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u> : PAGES	;
Holton v. State, 573 So.2d 284, 289 (Fla. 1990)12	
Nelson v. State, 543 So.2d 1308 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)15	
Smith v. State, 399 So.2d 70 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	
State v. Johnson, 17 F.L.W. 299 (Fla. May 28, 1992)	
State v. Law, 559 So.2d 187 (Fla. 1989)11	
Williams V. State, 511 So.2d 740, 742 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)12-13	
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
§ 901.151(2), Fla. Stat. (1991)
